112'"7n7 wnnwn'7 11N

O'Yeet 1-2 2 797NN
DAT: TM-YT102

011’92 NT )TN NINANNITENINNTN 'UNYAN 70 NIN N7 NIN
A .07 TN WIN'WN 1197

" YIN'yn 1197 X911 OV YVII'AY yynin”
OV IN,NINN9IM NI'Y70W IX NI'YIN, AT N7 oy (079 7710)0'WIR Yy wimy'7 TVim 1'R N1 1'won

.ONIN'U27T7 'NINNN DTN 'V 1'WON2 WIN'Y7 NN 1727 IR NI7'9 1NN 0N ONX XIXR.UT1'0 1TUN
A'WONn 0V 0'NWN X7 0N ,N'Uan7 T2 nnawn QNN N oonny o



02"M1Vn PDIn

NiN'L17 0'9'V
NI7nn 17w

150 LI9N

112707 NnTEN
N7V5n 11N
no'7n/NyNaxn Ny
VII'W NINIIN
N7INNN IND
1IN'NN 7NN2 NINMVA7 0'9'0
In'n 790N

nmi' nzItnn
MINNIONN O'WN
D'{77N Nn'eN
NNN7'7ON ZWIFT



W [INNNN 7702 1MIRD NNMT2 V297 X7 1D N2V 'O 7Y INIR 07N7T 'R ,NI0YI 171 01702 V2mnn 121900 IR 0n.1
JINY7 191 N1an'7 27 o'W .YIN2 12 wnnwng 'REom 17 [12'700 IR 0PN 'R, 11D 121700

710 V7N NN 12N .02 Vimn 7y N2ann N0 IRITN [FRmM vamnn (12'700Y INNRT 71 Mmenn Nx 7'7107 w2
(121700 NIN'U2 NX N'U2NYT T2 0 01T 21 DY Y72 Wnnwng ymm .10A 7u nNIv2a ngIRn OV 79N ypgw's munn
wunnunni

nno'7 ymm).mmwnn 720 ¥ 71N 0T XTHLNZITAN YT NI QNS 1IN W OX .2 DN0 12200 10D DR 1'0NT 'R.3
.("wixpn g

212NN 7Y 7707 1T 10 V7Y NR DUIN X7 NI XTEHLYIMNN [12'700 AR 0700 NNX TWUND.4

117W 112NN DY NNWNANYT IR ZIUNNM INIX WI217 WLU291 RIN OX TIVY RID VIMnNN (121700 ¢ menin 720.5
FTINN 212N XTHT T AW [[70M0N [12'700 1R 71727 wLe

NN WMYT ITIVY AR NRYT PIREITIV IO RID VNN (121900 27 0.7

JTIY'T 772 0N2T7 X7 772, TN JW 1IN0 7707 01T 0'X9N U007 |'R.8

:0'N2N 0277 27 O'WY v ,NUNDN VInnYg T i

1910 NI7'won N7'NN 197 DNNANT WL NIYIND VT 1.1

NNRN INNT NI7T 40 197 NXNINA N1912 NIT'WO X217 |'R.2

NN9N 7¢ TNX TX 12N7 W' '7N NINY2N NN9N TII79NWIN12INNA 7IWNN NZD0RNY 71727 Wt [1D1702 wimwin 197.3
JI2'INN NN 7'09071 NIN'Y2N N9 NN JIWNT (112,000 2¥12.071aN07 IX NX7INT 2wn TXN ARIID'I0T7 Nintgan.4
TMY7 W N17'won N7'NN2 7'0907 NNYY NYININD NN U910 TWRD XN NYIXT 7Y 0T (121700 1R 70907 'R5
V11T N7'NAN NXMN NVIXIY TY (121700 1TY XX 7'00790 NiT 7Y

.01"727N0 12V7 NUn UaNT 'N LM UanT1 NIfYaga 0t T AN 91907 w1910 NiT'on 17nn21.6

Y'RNT 9N INXT1L,NMN0RN NN NI72N0007 TV N0 N17'wn 17002 na1Tna YIRnT w7

17V1 IX NXM 'JV1 WI1277 w1 .0'7222 NITONN YIMYT T2 119120 NI7'UoN 77002 T 012N7 IR 0DIR 0722 WI277 'N.8
.mnn v

N2 YUIINY TY NV AR 1NYYT 'R .N7UN2 TINRT W1 [10'702 [IWNRIN WIn'2.7

UNIy VN7 12 NIN'UAN NN NX 1'0nJ1'79WNn 720 NN 7017 wN17T 90-7 120 N9INT N19DIA NIT'YUD UX1T |'N.8
an

Nj7'7NN0 VM NI70 7Y 07270 X 9INT71 Nj7UN2 TINKRT ,NINU2AN NN9N NN TN w7 UL Inw'70 'y e 1¥nN2.9
JI2'I0N NN 2TY'T |21 KT

(121702 D'UNNWNN 0207 .0'T7' Tw 0T 2WnT YINN NIN'UAN N9 NX MW7 wr (121702 0'WnNNWN X7 TUKRI.10
222 T 7Y 0 NN onny

7917 2XN2 [1I2'70N NXR 7'WUONT 'R .7'271 217 ITNINI'UITNT XV XINW RTHT W 121700 7197 197.11

12"INN MINXN N1 1000 x 1" 2000 TV TN TV MYT YL12



1000

2000

TN

ATN INING (121907 01017 110X 0'9011 0MIY.1

.10 X7 OX 'NI97 NIF'O2 wnNnNwng N1.2

D27 N710' NNATAIM N1912 NIT'WO .N91NN2 WNw'T7 n710' X7 ,[1I'V7 771 X' 270 1M 11U No1un .3
JANNNT TM 7090 ,071INTN0 W20 NAX OX NI N 0700 YYD

JIINN 7Y N1PNn2a,|10'700n1 7naNnY 01X Tann nin Lo L0177 .4

nigznn 'a7v

.0'WIN2 ININNAY 19D 077NN 72 IR RXINATIRD OX NN9

.0'WIN2 ININNY 193 AT NN 770,002 .Bo2-1 Bo1 rTimy nx o1 ™1 B-1 A N Nk 2210

TMYN N N7 (31) Y90 NRI(55) DURN NX 2070 21 INXRT1HIRIUN TMUN N7 '8N ngunn NX 0100

NNIN2 ' NFYNN DR [[7N0.7791000 012120 NN9N NIYXNANA (12) 21120 AR 770 ,91027 RN 1700 197 1'I8un
JINNAWN D NN

7V (66) NIN'UAN NNDN NN [7NN 910291710 (63) N7unn 21 DX 12N ,n710270 7Y iPad (54)-n 7'Tn AR [700
.0'YIN2 ININNY 19 17102170



q17'Nn 770 Nn'wN

No. Name Spec. Qty No. Name Spec. Qty

1 Running pad 1 4 Left rail 1

5 Right rail 1 54 IPAD holder 1

66 Safety key 1 72 Power cord 1

78 Silicon oil 1 81 Remote control 1
A-2 Screw bag 1

A-2 o'Nn p7'n
I
2 OO

@ BOLT M8%20 2PCS

@@

NYLEIN WASHER ®8 2PCS

HANDRAIL CAP @22 2PCS

@SPRING WASHER @8 2PCS

ALLEN WRENCH 6MM 1PCS

nn7vn7 TV 7nYN7 12NN 78 A7 1In'w NN’ 1 "N 6 64 02101 NNSnN :n37nan '7D

nmpgnnn.



127w

V7170 7V UNIN NNI0NN NN N1NEI0Y70N O/NAN DNINN NN 100N

51




227v%

1 DMINS2N NN 1210 N7'NN-A I-B, NTINVN NN 070 121 1NN7 BOT 1-B02, 2 0NINDON NN j7TN §10171-
A 1-B, 1I'N2 NN 19D.




327v
2N M7 (31) (55) 117"10 DON 'X'D{7 NMD NN 227N 12N TNNT7EL'7RNWN TINV7 NY7RNWN TN N1VRN NN D100
19IN IMIN2 NN T NIVEN NN 7NN .72 NS N2 (12) 1120 012 R 701 910271, NN N78NWN TNV
N2 ANINY 19D N7NNWN TN NIvwN.

©—31 ®8 2PCS

©)—55®8  2PCS




417w
q1T271,71N0 N7 .'R2 XMW 19 NX 12N, 7Y (66) NiN'uan nnom NX |i7nn 7 IPAD (54)-n 7'thm NX jjiznin
(63) T'0 MWW 1Ixun 017 oMy

J7'W'7 019N 07NN DA7YN 7OW NTIMY INN7 O7TINN D27120 '72 ON 7172 NIN VD



0'200 0'vO

[PIa1) 0eN
NN LED

N0 NNN 220V/60HZ

771> NAIXN NINI7j7 7NN N7 01U 19010 NN
N3N NN P1-P15

TN NINNNIN NN U1-U3

Ny NN NNY 1-14 w'nj7

n2'70 N NID 1-6 w'nj7

yvin

viin DC 3.0 '7¥ "7n'0j7n 7900 DVHP

nYIn nnn niTn

1050*420 n"n

79177n 2¥NA NITN

1327758200 n'n

NiNS 1¥N NITnN

12557581087 n'n

NN NI

1430750165 n"n

17N'0j7n wNNwn 7j7wn

120 27




n7von7 )11n

12,N¥" 2¥17 2Y7 T Ngunn AR 00T [N .0XN1 0290 2312 a1 07192 aaixn ,DC 220V 12 ou van at jio'vn
UM 1-6 NIN NN NHY 12,7270 2817 11297 T2 Nj7unn AR TIN71,W°0F 1-14 XIN (12700 99 nnann nng

2a¥N21 .7V19 NINan nNoiL(7'wo 1'R U7Wn) van MINDI NIYXNINA UITWAl 7771 N7unn 1172 7w 73800 XM 2x¥na
.017'Y9 01'X NINY2N NN9DAIYANN NIN9I .U NIVXNIN UL 77T V1IN 10D 7Y NNU7IRN 71800 ,n0'70

21X AXNA Vana Minoso IR .N

NYM 2¥N 7¥ NIwNN NJIXN

3988 883 8388  B8GS A
° 9 9 ® o o .

[ [ [ [ | \
PROGRAM MODE START STOP/PAUSE SPEED- SPEED+ Bluetooth connection tips

N

XM XN vann NN 1IRN

START: 12900 nx 7nni.
STOP: 'gi7n'7 12'700 AR IXUN NDOTI NX'NYT .12'700 NN NIXIY NNR NX'NY.

Speed-: [12'700 NI AR 171120 XY

Speed-: |12'700 NI NX NN'NON NX'NY.
MODE: n1'90 2x¥n a1 17190 231 :INNYT N71'90 'a¥N NwITY |'2 1IN27 [11,N2000 2312

"= "+ MINDI NIVXNINA VN DR 1'TaNY [N ,1INKY N1'90N 2312 NiMIY[E N0 axn1 7NN

v nx'NY ,nTann NN, "Start” 12'ynn nx '7'nnn.
PRO: .wxm ninTam n21vn NiMain 15 2 11aY7 112 AT 110922 wnnwny |11 ,NN0nn ax¥na

(P1-P15) nvwx nimxnm nimaimn 3-1 (U1-Us).

10



. NIN 1I"7UN 1IN9N .0NIMNS NWI7 OV V7Y NIN V7WN "Speed+", NIN INNNN 1INDN "Speed-", RIN 'WNNNN 1M930I
"Start/Pause/Stop". N¥MN NN 1IXUN NI 3 72 2NN NXNY71INT ]DINA NXIV NDDI1 NX'NY7 NN NI N'7'NNN NNK NY'N7

1roI7nT.

e NONY NN ,"92" ynwi MmNy TV V7Y 7¥ N7NNNN 1IN9D NN 7'TNNT71 TINYN NN TAINT &' ,070 78 21T u¥A7 "1 107w 1 Y'70n

78N AMTNY.

Time nuN'71 N'7UN7 N7 719 7w N¥N NT=|NAT 719 20/1nT TN
Pro 1 2 3 4 |5 6 7 g 9o Jwo |mn [12]13 14|15 |16 17 [18]19 |20
IS)

oo | SPEE |2 3 3 4 |5 3 4 |5 5 3 4 |5 4 |4 |4 |2 3 3 5 3
oo | P 2 4 |4 |5 6 4 |6 6 6 |4 |5 6 4 |4 |4 |2 2 5 4 |2
ooz | SPEE |2 4 |4 |6 6 4 |7 7 7 4 |7 7 4 |4 |4 |2 4 |5 3 2
b | P 3 5 5 6 |7 7 |5 7 7 8 |8 |5 9 5 5 6 6 [4 |4 |3
bos | SPEE |2 4 |4 |5 6 7 7 5 6 |7 8 8 |5 4 |3 3 6 |5 4 |2
boe | P 2 4 |4 |4 |5 6 |8 8 |6 |7 8 8 |6 |4 |4 |2 5 4 |3 2
ooy | SPEE |2 3 3 3 4 |5 3 4 |5 3 4 |5 3 3 3 6 6 |5 3 3
bog | P 2 3 3 6 |7 7 4 |6 7 4 e |7 4 |4 |4 |2 3 4 4 |2
oo | SPEE |2 4 |4 |7 7 4 |7 8 [4 |8 |9 9 4 |4 |4 |5 6 |3 3 2
oo | P 2 4 |5 6 |7 5 4 |6 8 8 |6 6 |5 4 |4 |2 4 |4 |3 3
oy | SPEE |2 5 8 10 |7 7 |10 |10 |7 7 10 |10 |5 5 9 9 |5 5 4 |3
o | P 3 4 19 9 5 9 |5 8 |5 9 7 5 5 7 9 9 |5 7 6 |3
o1z | SPEE |3 6 7 5 9 9 7 5 5 7 9 5 8 |5 9 5 9 9 4 |3
b4 | P 2 2 4 |s 6 5 4 |3 2 1 2 3 4 |5 6 |5 4 |3 2 1
- SPEE |2 4 |6 |8 6 6 [4 |4 |2 2 2 4 |e 8 |6 6 4 4 |2 2

7V YN7 .WO[7 '72 7Y NN NN NN ITNYT 712 wnnwnn NN NNNNIN NDIN :N27VN NINdIN 1710
NN NN N7 1D "MODE" wjn 7V yN7 27¥ 70 7 XN NN NN O'RNN7 1D -1 en
20-n 27N MM TV 112700 NN 7'WoNn7 11D "START" 7V YN'71 ,N2N 27wn 7¥ NIN'NNn NNTN7 01071

.NN7WIN

ND'7NN 2¥N 7¥ N'UNIN NAINNDN

o w ] e
U R N R R
@TIME QCAL @ SPEED M ©STEP

11



71N V7Y NN ]

lre——1— SPEED+

— START/PAUSE/STOP

==s———— SPEED-

- NNNN" NINJNNNN wiznn '+ NN NINM7Vn wiznn ,01yN7 nwize 7u 7in0 07Y RN 71NN 07w0n
T2 2IW NNN DYS w70 N1 ,YN7 7NNNT T NNR DUD IXN71'MIXY / nnwn / '7nnn" NN 'WXnn wiznn "
1INDD 7V YN7 719" TINVNY )N 71NN O7Y 21T .2 YN7 {7'095n7 "D NINY wI7w \wN1l j7'1Nn7l NInwn7
i7IN0N V7Y WNNYN7 NI N7 :01Vn .AN7¥N 1NN 0N "91" vnwaw TV 7NN 07N 7¥ n7nnnn

YN N1 N7Y5N7

NIY NIVTIA "TIj7 NIvRwn a

7 NMPON N1'0 719'0
SAFE 7NN NIN'VAN NNON. NIN'VAN NNON NI7 NO7NN.
Erl ININ NIN NN ‘727 N7 NAINNN N7, 0/710N 7w wTNn 11N,
Er3 AN’ NNN 19N Nn. N NNN DN 7IM2-AC TN N
Er 4 AN’ 07711910 NN, NVININ NN WTNA {770,
Ers AN ONIY 1910 NN, NVININ NINMN .
Erée 73UN NN'MD 1191 NN, VInn 7 wInninn.
Eri3 73UN1 ¥ VIann 7¢ anan no7nin.
Erl4 NIV 72UN1 7. VIINN 7 30101 VI N97Na.
12




:ND'"7n/nx axn 'y

127w

.0'WIN2 INIMMVY '93,TMyY 73 A 72 wwi [ira D-1 C-a npunin Nk 2210

Nimw 93 iPad-n PZ'TNN NX 10N B-1A-a nrmankwtmn 2Tl TMUn NX 10wn ,B-1 A-2 nirm'n Nx 9N
.0'wana

14



229w

1 DMINS>N NN NY-A 1-B, 2 DNIN92N NN 77N ,NI0Y TINVN NN NIN-A 1-B, 7'Thn 1R 100Nl
N-1PAD. 2I'N2 NINY 19D.

15



J—1

1D Nj7VNN NNIN 197 119700 {7'TNN NN 1'0N7 IT'9{7N NIN ,ND'"7N 2¥N7 112V7 DDY DNN DN A7 IN'Y
TONDN {7'TNN 7V NT'Vn vian'7!

16






N7ANN 1IN'N

D77 N7 NITANN 7Y 2'N1 Nj790N D7D NIVLVINNN IN N7{7N ‘7 N7 V71170 N7 27N NTNIn
NN IN¥INN NI7NYNNNT 120N NN N'NON7 1D '7nen

NN VN1 TN N7AIND Y710 7V 7201 TN

N2'7ND [7ININI7NINN D'NNN Y77 V7Nl NN 12N7 v

NI'NI7NN NN O7INN 727 DNNNA

100

-7 DNA7 717V TN N7AND Y70 7R 7N N7 2N -
7N .ND7ND [7ININ NINN ON {790 )7 &' ON JN0IN NN'Y WIN IN 'N7NYN DY {7172 NI7AYNNNT 100
INTNWN T 7V DO'NNN V7Y )'7NnT7 & Ui7e7 D'NNN N7 NN ON - ININN QY 7910 Vi7Nin NN NIEn
LIV ANINN V7NN N2 NI N7IRN V7N 17 ©11'72'N11 NN ‘729N wIin'y'7 TV i X .Jnoin
NTININ DYV ONNN2 WNNPNT I'N V7NN 1IND MINN NNIN 7V2 V7Y'7 121NN ININNY NTIE.N2N 1PN 'N.

Grounding methods

GROUNDED
OUTLET

i »
GROUNDED
E ——— OUTLET BOX

GROUNDING {
PIN

(A)

18



1NN 770N2 NIN'VAY 0'9'0

NI2n 0'727N RN

NN
IN NON DV YVU'NNT7 &' N1I9DIA NI7'WO1 701V NNINY NMIWNIN QYDA 1T &' NIMIND2 NI'YYAN 7210 IN 35 7 '7un NNN DN

PIN'Win 197 Ixn

[71VDN1 N'j72 N'ANY INNT 71 DN 11,0V, N'7NNN 120,12 01787 TXD 20N TN71 T2 TINY ,|12'7N1 win'win 1197
N2IN1 NIN'NNA 1'WONN NN '7U9N .0 T2 Nj7VNA TINNI (127NN "T¥A 7'00790 NINIT 7V TINY 121 INNY7 .12 wnNnen'7 75n
NN DT7NNI 717000 7V TINY 1210 1NN7 ;0'NYS 190N 717002 NVA7 NNK 7217 1NENNT7 V2N Y TNV .w'Nij7 1.6-3.2 7w

NINTNA 'WINN NN IXY INENI7T 10-D 1T NN 7V 1INy .w'j7 3-5-7 NiNnnn NN 770 ,N12 &00N TN,

N'1912 NI'7'VS

1777 1127 .12 wNNWN'7 712! NNIN 1N NNN IERD 71 VI NN NNNNN 112,12 0177 XD 20N NVT71TYNN TINV7 N
WY w'niz 1,nuw7 w'ni 4.8 '7¥ NIN'NNA 71N NN IUND NI7T 15-25 Nj7» "7IN DT .ON7N¥Y 1T ITUNI V137 271 10N
NI7TN 30-2w 72 ,ON7 NIVNT7I NN NN 1207 721N ,0'NYD 190N NI7{72 NINT NIWYYT 72N INN7 NI7T 12 NN77
N1 77NN ,NI1720 101N 'N :DOWNI2 0NN ', N1ADIN NI7'Y9N NNIRA 1770NY 1197 210 |IN'R7 VN7 721N NIINNNRN
.N7'712 0077 N7 ,0"NN 727 DDNINMAT TV

1IN'NN NO1

AT I0N7 N2MIXN T XD NI7T 15-20 72 NI NI7'Y9 — 1T NINYT.

12N INN7 TN 7D NI7T 2 N7 p'nj7 3.6-1 w'nj7 3.2-7 NiNnNn NN 17U 1210 NNT71,NI7T 2 \wn7 w'ng 3-7 Innnnn

IT NIN'NN 7V 1IN N7 N7 N N¥NIN 7Y NRINY wNnY TV NI7T 2 70 w'ni7 0.3 '7w 0'NINN2 NNMNNN NN 120
7207 NWFNN NN ON .ONN'7 ' 0OI'02 NI7T 4 NN .w'N7 0.1-2 NN NN 'N9N NN 10N &0Nn NNN DN ININT
70NN NN 19NN VIDIA 1717 N7V .ON7 VID'WN N'7TTN 7w N0 WNNWN TN NIMNMNNN NN20 T 7V [INIRD NNNIY NN
ONY7 wnNn NIMI777 0inan 11 no'w — NIMI77 §Nw7 )0T0 N n21n 'A'010INT.

NTY WNNY TV NI7T 2 70 w'ni7 0.1'7w D'NINNA NINNN NN 1230 12N INN71NI7T 5wn7 w'ng 3 TV 2.4-7 DnNnn
NN 7V N7 712 NN )72 INIRN NN D'XVUN7 11D NI7T 45 [wna nnion NINMN2 ANNNT7 1'wnin'7 1anKn nny

121 INN7I ,NNNDN V15N 72 7702 w'ni7 0.1-2 NI7Y7 NNn7 07 ,nVen N2 nmiizon NI 17002 110 IR
N"'7UN DAl NINIDI9N NI705N 02 7NN |NI7N2 1971 NINITZ{7NY )2 NNAN N'1DINN 170N2 07170 NNNNN ‘720N7 17

UNN7 §102 NI7T 4 TWON 27N A¥j71 12N INNTY.

19



N9 NI7'YS NN

JANNNT D702 )IN'N7 0NT NI7 N7'NN Y TN7 TV .0YS 721 NIj7T 15-60 (N1 viawa 0'nyd 3-5 nkNn7 X'n nionn
N7 D'N'7NN 1IN NNV NN NIVNT7I NN NNRNN T 70 378 70Nn 78 ynNna 0I7w7 712 NN Q7Y NIDTvnn 197
vInnn 112700 7w VID'wn NNT7VUN 7Y 1INIRN NNNIV NN 12207 NXMN DNNR IPRD NINT DY ;N'7NNN2 VI9'WN NN 1MinT
JIND D7V TN

1900 NI7'YON N1 NINNY NN 7V Y7007 17 1IV7 07710 N'DIN NI LVIN7A RN DY YU'NN NI NI7'YUD VI 197
;N N7 TO N7 {7917 .N1DIA NI7'VD 17NN2 NTNA 0N IN NTNA YN7 &N NNN DN 11900 123171177 DNNN2
JANNNT7 YWNNY 1197 VIN{7N YN OV YYD TN 770917 X1 ,NINN NINI 'R IN NINTND.

NXM2 IN 17270 127NN NINMNA 1INAY7 712 NNNL'70PN (127702 wNNwn'7 NN NNN ON

NINAN NI'NINA 'Y NI NRNNNN D770 NN 217 NIV N7 IN NDIIN J2'N ON NN'NNN NN N ANN IWND NN
1.0 1970 w'Nj7 6.0 TV 4.5 INNNNT N7 IN NAWT7 700w DTN U'N{7 4.5 TV 3.0 {77 912 112N DV D'WIN U'Nj7 3.0 TV

D'¥ ©'nj7 12.0-14.5 N1112 NiNfnna Y1 w'nj7 12.0- 9.0 n¥M w'nj7 9 TV 7.5 1N 1'7n w'ni7 7.5 TV 6.3 NV NiN'nna
D'2'1¥N O'¥ ¥'Nj7 14.5-16.0 0'0IIN

Y17 w'ni7 5.0-7 niiw IN 1712 NNNL IDY70T7 NP RN YN 3.7-7 nY IN U7 3.7-n0 N2INl NNy 17 In'w.

20



nin'n '7'a2an

DN 0NN oMY JIN'Rn 1197 NNNNNY7 Qv

1INV 12N INN7 NI7T 5 DY NI7T 10 \wna 0DnNNN N .NINN'7 N 77
DI'D INN7 AW NINT NPV .0YO 721 711 '727 10 ,0'nNVd 57712 nnmnl
NI IN NI UNT7 JINND.
1. 1991011 ,0"5720 NR LYN 19911 :N0N '970 INNNNN
NNNY ‘72D DTN DY )7 NIAIN2 VAl ,D"ONDNI 20 NN 191N ,NN'Tj7 N7
D'NYO 311N .VINM INI.N1MY 15 7V 10 N7 7inn 712" ('R N ).
2. 1INNNI D71 NN 7V 12 :07700 NN INNN
'N9N {7707 AN{7 IMIN 7INY .NN19 17w 7200 NN 2210 .0 NNN ‘7N
15 TV 10 \wNn7 71NN JWONN 720 O TN OV )7 NIINA VA . 70 ‘7w
(2PN NND) 0D'VYD 371170 7V TN .UM TR DY,
3..2INNN NNN 700 PV IN 7 7V DTRIV DY 7000 9D 121 71 NDIND
71NN .YY'7 IN V{77 101 V{77 27V01 9171 NININKRD 07700 NN INY
(3N NNY) 0'NYS 3 70170 7V it .wam N L.nme 15 v 10 Ywn'.
4. IN V7N 7V )IPND NN 7'TNNT JWNT VAN NNMN
1NN 2j7UN NN OON ,)'N' T DV NINNT7 NNN 12N INN71L, 78N T DV |N7IY
77w 0PN 71N DNNWN NN &N NNKRY TV 70 107 ON7 1Ini
D'NYO 3 711 72 7V 1tN .ban N1 N 15 TV 10 |wn7 7inn .0'nnna
(4N NND).
5.NIN ()70 7w M9n 7702 1MW) DIMIVINDN
NN NIODIN O'TAILYIN '97D 02720 NIDI9N 070N NI9D :NNINN
VM iNe N 15 TV 10 N7 71NN .NVwonn (17 NidwINE 0Y7Nn

(571'N NND) DMYS 370TN.

21



nmr ngitnn

(121700 "N AN IR 970 171 171 XN TY AZITNA IR 171 197 Y7wnn [12'700 NXR N7 7970 NN
JInwnn

W DTN WN O'9IYNN DNITRN AN D717 79170 .0"71 0'P70 7V 1Me7 72 VI |9IXA 72X 100

TNWN IR N1G71 17w NXNN 0 XTELAXND NTN0T QNN 0MINTN NN2UXn IR NMNDAY ,NXN N1nn
NXMN NN W NUWN 19 1R 2217 Y'.AxXN0 NN NN 011 0910 AR TYIY N1NnENXNn wig nx
NXMN NIaNT7 NN 0YIMenn 02910 7Y 0M 7NNT X7 010N .N2107 (120 17N

V11N NUIN NX NN .V 10N NTTN 197 '70enn [12'700 ¢ 79WNn N7O0R NX 7017 1970 :0nTX
NN n7u9n7 TNIM N2'0 MYIVINNN TY 7NN NN DX N7 1T w2 0Y9 NinoY.

712'NN NID WX IMIY AT "IN [12'70 7Y Nnnnxnn wipg

NMY X W 271,"7wnn (1219700 ¢ 0WIXINENNWN "N 7Y N1 NYOwn W axnn N nxnn ninn 2
VI1j7 U'021 7V NJ'0U .

1178 N19 XIX 0129 NI70 OX .NIT0 T NVIR7 NPT 79 000970 1R

nINEF7 NN'Y D,

' 7NUNN 12700 TW XN NITEXTN NINY 0'X'701 X

N2 0NITA NIY2 RIwn:

(Nryuinw Nvw 3-5) 112 77WUN1 0'WNNWN ;MY DUD 0'wNwn (NI'IAY NIVY 3-n NiND) 0'7j7 0'Unnwn

D'WUTIN 3 70 D'wnun (NI'viaw NIV 5-n 1011 110 '7|7UYJ V2 D'UNNWN ;MY 'XN2 DYD O'wnun

Banda

Running
belt

22



XM NN NNNNN

D Y7NIN ,N11DNN "N NN YINNTI 7Y 'Tnwnn (12700 7V N 210 inw'7 11

wIN'in 1197 Nij7T 10 NI27 N11DN7 1NI ‘7NN NN 12D 0PNV |2N1 12 UNNwn7 1'wnn nne.

VIInn WiINA NN N'N9N7 0717V 1N 071N TN 0{7ITN ON .N¥AN NP1 {77007 0717V X' LN NDDM XN NN ON
YN N¥N NN NN DN 1N N7TINNAENDOIN XN NN WND MNN7E NN NIRNY7 7720 7w nj'ne'7 a7
Nn'"n 50-75 71v2 NIN OTYUNN NI7 .0 TN NITVA 0TTNN.

NN NBN Y
W' NVWN 7V 112'70N NN NaN.

V2 7w NiRNNa f7nwnin 12700 DR 7V9n

6-8 N N1 NONI NYY/7'N-
nNM NN,
N2’ NLVIN YN NN DN,

1110 ,N'7VU9NN INN NIXI NIN'UAN NS NN 10N

1/4 Iy |2 i T2 112100 N

‘7 NIN'VAN '71VaN1 N'7VU9NN 2NN NN 0100 ,2110

1 NI9N7I,71VD7 N'7VI9N NAIDN7 DNA7

‘7 TV TN .NXNN NN 7Y N0

NN NDINN XN NN

70N ,N7NNY NLIN NXMN NN DN

NN 2210 ,N'7V9NN ANNI NIN'VAN NNSN NN
212'0 1/4 IV 12 78N T¥A 121D NI,

AIX'7 17D NIN'VAN NNBNI N7Y9NN NN NN 010N

1 NIDNTI,YN7 N7VI9N N1IdNN

'7 TV ITN QXN NN 7w N0

1 7I'N NDINN YN NN’

V7 WINY IN NANNN2 DX NN
N, DTN VNP AT 719 NNT
o'NNNY.

N7Y5Nn anNni NIN'02AN '71Van NN 100N,

DTTYN 1IN 111150 2012 NN 2110l

1/4 1 0'7UDNN NN NN DI JIVPN |11 1120
121 INN71,71V97 112707 DNA7 T2 NINYVA NNSN
TIN TWNT T2 XN NN 7V TINV'Y7

7 TV '7'W7 D7WN 7V 71TN NINYON

27I'N .NT'NA N7ITN NN NN’

23



=
e
=
=
a
2
<
N~
=

24



'N'7n nn'wn

No. Name Spec. Qty | Note No. Name Spec. | Qty | Note
1 Main frame 1 42 IPAD holder fastener 1
2 Left rail 1 43 Armrest cover 2
3 Right rail 1 44 Armrest inner cover 2
4 Left hand bar 1 45 Foam handrail 2
5 Right hand bar 1 46 Running belt 1
6 Meter rack 1 47 Running board 1
7 Front roller 1 48 Left side cover 1
8 Rear roller 1 49 Right side cover 1
9 spring 2 50 IPAD clip 1
10 Hexagon socket pan head bolt M8*30 2 51 Forefoot pad 2
n Hexagon socket pan head bolt M8*20 4 52 IPDA silicone mat 1
12 Cylindrical head hex socket bolt M8*20 2 53 Tension rope 1
13 Cylindrical head hex socket bolt M8*50 3 54 IPAD holder 1
14 Cylindrical head hex socket bolt M8*12 2 55 Nylon gasket 2
15 Cylindrical head hex socket bolt M6*25 2 56 Tote wheel 2
16 Hexagonal countersunk head bolt M6*25 6 57 Foot pad 2
17 Cross countersunk self tapping screws ST3*12 2 58 Back foot pad 2
18 Cross recessed pan head self-drilling screw ST4*15 19 59 Wedge belt 1
19 Cross recessed pan head self-drilling screw ST4¥19 2 60 Delta knob 2
20 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4*15 12 61 Acrylic face sticker 1
21 Cross large flat head bolt M4*15 9 62 Rubber pad 6
22 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST4*10 6 63 Armrest stopper 2
23 Cross large flat head tapping screw ST3*10 6 64 Electronic watch 1

24 Cross large flat head tapping screw ST3*5 7 65 Controller board 1
25 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST2.5*%8 8 66 Safety key 1

26 Cross recessed pan head tapping screw ST2.5%5 15 67 Safety lock sensor 1
27 Cross countersunk head tapping screw ST2.5%5 6 68 Digital watch 1

28 Hexagon lock nut M10 2 69 Digital watch under 1

29 Hexagon lock nut M8 2 70 DC motor 1

30 Flat gasket ¢ 20% ¢ 824 2 71 Hull switch 1
31 Standard spring pad ¢8 4 72 Power cord 1
32 Motor upper cover 1 73 Socket socket 1
33 Motor lower cover 1 74 Blue single branch 2

34 Left rear tail cover 1 75 Brown single branch 1
35 Right rear tail cover 1 76 Brown single branch 1

36 Column tube plug 2 77 Ground wire 1

37 Digital watch top cover 1 78 Silicone Riecon oil 1

38 Electronic watch lower cover 1 79 Magnetic ring 1

39 Watch movement panel 1 80 Hexagonal plate hand 6 1

40 IPAD top cover 1 81 Remote control 1
41 IPAD bottom cover 1 82 foot plate 2

25




ZWIFT APP

VIDEO GAME STYLE TRAINING

+
+ + RUMN THROUGH IMMERSIVE WORLDS

| | I I 1000+ WORKOUTS QURATED BY COACHES ‘

GLOBAL COMNNECSTIVITY & COMMLUNITY

& GROLUP RUNS, COMPETITIONS & RACES

* Google Play

Jiawny owrin ZWIFT APP-7 uaon .2 .nexproxn giwa ZWIFT nuxj'7ox NX 10 IR TI70 AR 7100 .4
XN NN AR N3
(FS n'7'nn) 'nigiya 12907 12nnn .4

PAIRED DEVICES

SEARCHING..
SELECT ONE

i| FS-3FE0AL

RUN SPEED

JUST WATCH

26



" UINn'yn "197 X911 OV YviI'ay yymm”

IN DI'WIN N9 N1713' 0y (077" 7712)0'WIN 'V Uiy TUIiM 1'R 0T 1'Yon
NN 1727 IX NIF'9 NN 0N OX XTX.UT "0 1TYN 0V IN,INN9m niriow
T2 NNAWN NN NIMT 01X 0'T77'.0N01IN02A7 'RINKN OTRN YV 1'WON1 wimgg
A'WOnn OV 0'7Nwn X7 DN ,NanT

N3Nl NIMNN

11177 NNIAWN 2'¥NT N2IN XM N727 7NN MY7 NiMnN

W7 AIX'T [N NINN 'Y 702 IN XN DM ANNT N1V NWAT 12 0Pgn 702
119702 IX 7"NIT NIYXNINRA NINIZT0 NNY OV

"n"v1'7m 4 719" N2

N7'N,M7¥ 70 N7"J ,1 2'0aX 21N : 121N

076-5408377/ 050-2718787/ - |I97U

ORDERS@SHOPBOOL.COM :9m

WWW.SHOPBOOL.COM :nx

IvP0900-2000g 911NN NI2N 790 OV 771 0T 1'WINL UNNWNT Y x*

nimwunnn



